Property Owner:	DAVID L. HALL				
Parcel Number(s):	09440062000				
Assessment Year:	2020	Petition Number: 20-0372			
Having considered		ted by the parties in this appeal, the Board hereby: the determination of the assessor.			
Assessor's True and Fair Value Determination BOE True and Fair Value Determination					
I and	\$ 111.000	⊠ Land \$ 85,000			

🔀 Land	\$ 111,000	🔀 Land	\$ 85,000
Improvements	\$ 88,500	Improvements	\$ 75,000
Minerals	\$	Minerals	\$
Personal Property	\$	Personal Property	\$
TOTAL:	\$ 199,500	TOTAL:	\$ 160,000

This decision is based on our finding that: The Board overrules the Assessor's determination of value based on the testimony and evidence presented.

Petitioner David Hall participated in the teleconference hearing. The Petitioner testified that: the storm water drainage from neighboring lots runs across the subject property and the only access road; the plumbing and electrical in the home are outdated; the foundation is sagging; some portions of the floor sag; the kitchen floor slopes; the roof leaks and the covered area is falling down; there is no access to the sewer; and the building is a tear down.

The Appraiser was represented by Appraiser Analyst Sam Howe who provided a written Response including a market-adjusted cost approach and a sales comparison approach in support of the current assessed value. Mr. Howe testified that: the subject home was built in 1938 and has issues that are common in old homes; the Assessor's comparable sales are old, small homes in the subject property's neighborhood; the subject property is valued at the low end of the range; and the Petitioner did not provide any evidence to support his requested value.

The Board finds the Petitioner's testimony to be convincing. The Board finds that additional consideration is warranted for the condition of the home, and for the significant cost to connect to the sewer. The Board concludes that the Petitioner provided clear, cogent, and convincing evidence sufficient to overcome the Assessor's presumption of correctness and to warrant a reduction in the valuation.

Dated this 9 th day of	December , 2021	
John T. Moniso	Att Stoller	2
John L. Morrison, Chairman	Ruth J. Elder, Clerk of the Board	

NOTICE

This order can be appealed to the State Board of Tax Appeals by filing a formal or informal appeal with them at PO Box 40915, Olympia, WA 98504-0915 or at their website at https://bta.wa.gov within thirty days of the date of mailing of this order. The appeal forms are available from either your county assessor or the State Board of Tax Appeals.

To ask about the availability of this publication in an alternate format for the visually impaired, please call 1-800-647-7706. Teletype (TTY) users use the Washington Relay Service by calling 711. For tax assistance, call (360) 534-1400.

Distribution: • Assessor • Petitioner • BOE File

REV 64 0058 (5/25/2017)

SHIPPED JAN 1 4 2021

Property Owner:	DAVID L. HALL	
Parcel Number(s):	09440065001	
Assessment Year:	2020	Petition Number: 20-0373
sustains	✓ overrules t nd Fair Value Deter $\$$ 42,000 $\$$ 0 $\$$	ed by the parties in this appeal, the Board hereby: he determination of the assessor. mination BOE True and Fair Value Determination Improvements 12,600 Improvements 0 Improvements 9 Personal Property 12,600 TOTAL: 12,600

<u>This decision is based on our finding that</u>: The Board adopts the Assessor's recommended reduction based on the testimony and evidence presented.

Petitioner David Hall participated in the teleconference hearing. The Petitioner indicated that he agrees with the Assessor's recommended reduction.

The Assessor was represented by Appraiser Analyst Sam Howe who recommended a reduction in the value of the land and total value to \$12,600.

The Board finds that the Parties are in agreement and that the recommended value is supported by the evidence.

Dated this	9 th	day of	December	,	2021	
John 1.		Mones		Å		7. Elle
John L. Morr	ison, Ch	airman		Ruth	J. Elder, Cl	lerk of the Board

NOTICE

This order can be appealed to the State Board of Tax Appeals by filing a formal or informal appeal with them at PO Box 40915, Olympia, WA 98504-0915 or at their website at https://bta.wa.gov within thirty days of the date of mailing of this order. The appeal forms are available from either your county assessor or the State Board of Tax Appeals.

To ask about the availability of this publication in an alternate format for the visually impaired, please call 1-800-647-7706. Teletype (TTY) users use the Washington Relay Service by calling 711. For tax assistance, call (360) 534-1400.

Distribution: • Assessor • Petitioner • BOE File

REV 64 0058 (5/25/2017)

SHIPPED JAN 1 4 2021

Property Owner:	DAVID L. HALL				
Parcel Number(s):	56550200100				
Assessment Year:	ar: 2020 Petition Number: 20-0374				
Having considered	the evidence presented by the partition \mathbf{X} overrules the determination	ies in this appeal, the Board on of the assessor.	hereby:		
Assessor's True an	nd Fair Value Determination	BOE True and Fair V	alue Determination		
🔀 Land	\$_223,400	🔀 Land	\$ 200,000		
Improvement 🛛	s \$ 34,700	Improvements	\$ 34,700		

 Personal Property
 \$
 Personal Property
 \$

 TOTAL:
 \$
 258,100
 TOTAL:
 \$
 234,700

Minerals

Minerals

\$

<u>This decision is based on our finding that</u>: The Board overrules the Assessor's determination of value based on the testimony and evidence presented.

Petitioner David Hall participated in the teleconference hearing. The Petitioner testified that: the property has a limited view; the high bank sloughs every year; access is through the property to the north via an easement; there is a deep ravine off the County road; the Puget Sound Energy power lines are located on the east side of the structure; the home has issues with rot, the wiring is old; the plumbing is poor; the roof leaks; there is no foundation under one-third of the home; there are restrictions due to the shoreline rules; and the Assessor's comparable sales are not similar to the subject property.

The Assessor was represented by Appraiser Analyst Sam Howe who provided a written Response including a market-adjusted cost approach and a sales comparison approach in support of the current assessed value. Mr. Howe reviewed the adjustments being applied to the subject property's base value and the comparable sales. Mr. Howe testified that: the 1935 cabin of fair quality, in poor condition is an interim use of the property; the effective age has been adjusted; and depreciation has been applied.

The Board finds the Petitioner's testimony to be convincing. The Board finds that additional consideration is warranted for the multitude of issues impacting the subject's land value. The Board sustains the minimal value assigned to the cabin and the garage.

Dated this day of Decen	mber,2021
John & Monian	Att Signer
John L. Morrison, Chairman	Ruth J. Elder, Clerk of the Board
	NOTICE
with them at PO Box 40915, Olympia, W	Board of Tax Appeals by filing a formal or informal appeal VA 98504-0915 or at their website at https://bta.wa.gov within order. The appeal forms are available from either your county als.
Teletype (TTY) users use the Washington Relay Servi	alternate format for the visually impaired, please call 1-800-647-7706. ice by calling 711. For tax assistance, call (360) 534-1400. • Assessor • Petitioner • BOE File
REV 64 0058 (5/25/2017)	SHIPPED JAN 1 4 2021

Property Owner:	DAVID L. HALL	-				
Parcel Number(s):	56550200200)				
Assessment Year:	2020		Petition Number: 20-037	5		
 Having considered the evidence presented by the parties in this appeal, the Board hereby: Sustains overrules the determination of the assessor. Assessor's True and Fair Value Determination BOE True and Fair Value Determination						
🔀 Land	\$ 60,20	00	🛛 Land	\$	60,200	
🛛 Improvemen	ts \$_0		Improvements	\$	0	
Minerals	\$		Minerals	\$		
Personal Pro	perty \$		Personal Property	\$		
TOTAL:	\$ 60,20	00	TOTAL:	\$	60,200	

This decision is based on our finding that: The Board sustains the Assessor's determination of value based on the testimony and evidence presented.

Petitioner David Hall participated in the teleconference hearing. The Petitioner testified that: shoreline restrictions and the Puget Sound Energy power line easement limit the development potential of the subject property; the Assessor has the incorrect address for the subject property; and the comparable sales presented by the Assessor are not similar to the subject property.

The Assessor was represented by Appraiser Analyst Sam Howe who provided a written Response including a market-adjusted cost approach and a sales comparison approach in support of the current assessed value. Mr. Howe testified that: the Assessor is adjusting down for a good view; the subject property is being treated as a recreation lot rather than a buildable site; the Assessor has provided the sales of four unbuildable lots; and the Petitioner did not provide any evidence to support his opinion of value.

The value placed on the property by the Assessor is presumed to be correct. The Petitioner must overcome this presumption by clear, cogent, and convincing evidence. The Board finds that the Petitioner did not provide any comparable sales or other evidence in support of his requested value. The Board concludes that the Petitioner did not provide clear, cogent, and convincing evidence sufficient to overcome the Assessor's presumption of correctness and to warrant a reduction in the valuation.

Dated this9 th	day of	December	,	2021		
John L. Morrison, C.	<u>Men</u> hairman	r 180-2-	Ruth	J. Elder, Cleri	k of the Board	

NOTICE This order can be appealed to the State Board of Tax Appeals by filing a formal or informal appeal with them at PO Box 40915, Olympia, WA 98504-0915 or at their website at https://bta.wa.gov within thirty days of the date of mailing of this order. The appeal forms are available from either your county assessor or the State Board of Tax Appeals.

To ask about the availability of this publication in an alternate format for the visually impaired, please call 1-800-647-7706. Teletype (TTY) users use the Washington Relay Service by calling 711. For tax assistance, call (360) 534-1400. Distribution: • Assessor • Petitioner • BOE File

REV 64 0058 (5/25/2017)

SHIPPED JAN 1 4 2021